Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)



R

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	06387
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<b>▼ ▼ ▼ ▼</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): \\ \_29_3\\ MR. DAVID BLOOMFILED 38 Elthiron Road London SW6 4BW Wngland XX Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: DBD DESIGN INC.  Internal Address: P. 0 Box 2685  Street Address:  Manchester State: Vermontzip: 15255
Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment + 3 pages • Merger	Corporation-State Of New Hampshire
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,088,496 to IGIENE
	2,000,490 to IGIENE
Additional number(s) attached Yes Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: A. R. Eglington. Exq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: R.D. #5	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$
113 Cross Creek Drive	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 113 Cross Creek Dr Pottsville, Penna. 17901	8. Deposit account number:
City: State: Zip <u>1</u> 7901_	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Arthur R. Eglington  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Washington, D.C. 20231

: 1**1334**1 1134 **16**111 11616 11616 11614 **16**14 **16**14 **16**14 1161

10-29-2003

U.S. Psient & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #39

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 002867 FRAME: 0177** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF US REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, IGENICS Inc. a dissolved Massachusetts corporation, formerly having a mailing address of 55 Black Brook Road, Keene, NH, had used and was using in its business the following trademark set forth

WHEREAS, Igenics, Inc became defunct and its assets were seized on March 23, 2003 by a creditor "Medicom" out of Montreal, Canada, (the "Receiver") which judicial proceeding disposal of the tangible assets thereof including, inter alia, a U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,088, 496 granted August 19, 1997: "IGIENE"

WHEREAS, one David Bloomfield, a citizen of Great Britain, ("Assignor") purchased for value from the Receiver, the said US Trademark Registration "IGIENE";

WHEREAS, DBD Design Inc, a New Hampshire Corporation, having a mailing address of PO box 2685, Manchester Center, VT 05255, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registration thereof as set forth below:

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment to said mark and registration thereof be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in any other appropriate Patent and Trademark Offices chosen by the Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, said Assignor hereby assigns to said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said mark, and the registration thereof.

**David Bloomfield** 

London, October 11th 2003

**RECORDED: 10/29/2003** 

Received

**DBD** Design

Its president

AW

TRADEMARK REEL: 002867 FRAME: 0178